TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent		05/01/2013	Inc. Association: CANADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Conveyors, LLC		
Street Address:	10 Horizon Drive, Suite 200		
City:	Suwanee		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30024		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158766	BEST/FLEX
Registration Number:	2222226	BEST
Registration Number:	2444050	BEST
Registration Number:	2788638	BESTREACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-663-8000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42802-114

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0172

2158766

H \$115.00

900254066

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings		
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/		
Date:	05/01/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Trademark_ReleaseBest_Conveyors#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark_ReleaseBest_Conveyors#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark_ReleaseBest_Conveyors#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0173

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of May, 2013, by

BANK OF MONTREAL, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of

BEST CONVEYORS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including the

satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of the Company secured by the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined herein)

pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined herein) and the Trademark Security

Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative

Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens

on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to (i) a Security Agreement dated as of May 2,

2011 among Company, the other debtors party thereto and Administrative Agent (as

amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security

Agreement") and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2012 by the

Company in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"),

which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at reel number 4750 and frame number 0848.

Administrative Agent hereby consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the

request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as

Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any

such liens and security interests upon the Trademark Collateral.

4913653v1 4/26/2013 8:54 AM 3630.103

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0174

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark

Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above

written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

and the second s

Name: Jason Swanson

Its: Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Country	Status	Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
Best Conveyors LLC	BEST/FLEX	United States	Renewed	75275831	04/16/1997	2158766	5/19/1998	05/19/18
Best Conveyors LLC	BEST	United States	Renewed	75276043	04/16/1997	2222226	2/9/1999	02/09/19
Best Conveyors LLC	BEST	United States	Renewed	75829073	10/22/1999	2444050	4/17/2001	04/17/21
Best Conveyors LLC	BESTREACH	United States	Registered	76483972	01/21/2003	2788638	12/02/2003	12/2/2013

RECORDED: 05/01/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0176